County Judges and Commissioners Association of Texas 1301 Nueces Street, Suite 201 Austin, Texas 78701

INVOICE ANNUAL COUNTY DUES

Taxpayer I.D. # 74-2611550

Honorable Lina Hidalgo Harris County Judge 1001 Preston Street, Suite 911 Houston, Texas 77002

March 2, 2023

YEAR	COUNTY	ASSESSED	PAST	TOTAL
		DUES FOR	DUE	AMOUNT DUE
		CALENDAR		
		YEAR		
2023	Harris	\$6048.00	None	\$6048.00
	County			

The County Judges and Commissioners Association of Texas is requesting payment of your annual county dues in the amount specified above. The dues are assessed based on the population of your county, from the 2020 census.

The dues paid by the counties are utilized in the following ways:

Legislative: Jim Allison, Senior General Counsel, and Rick Thompson, Legislative Director, monitor the legislative session, all called special sessions, and interim hearings. The State Officers supervise and assist in the support of our legislative program.

Consultation: Jim and the firm legal staff are available for internet list serve, telephone, and email consultation for important problems in your county. Phone numbers: (512) 482-0701, (800) 733-0699; Email address: j.allison@allison-bass.com.

Education: The State Association Education Committee monitors and certifies the Continuing Education Program for County Commissioners. Our educational programs are a vital part of our organization, and we need to maintain their excellence. The State Association maintains a transcript and issues a Certificate of Completion to all commissioners who complete the required 16 hours of continuing education. The Advanced Curriculum Program provides an opportunity for additional educational achievement.

County Progress Magazine provides informative monthly articles of special interest to us. Your dues include an annual subscription for each member of the Commissioners Court. By your support, we will be able to continue these services for each of you.

Please make check payable to: County Judges and Commissioners Association of Texas Mail to: County Judges and Commissioners Association of Texas 1301 Nucces Street, Suite 201 Austin, Texas 78701 If you have questions, please call:

Harold Keeter, President County Judges and Commissioners Association of Texas (806) 995-3504

SOUTH TEXAS COUNTY JUDGES AND COMMISSIONERS ASSOCIATION 2023 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES

COUNTY:	Harris				
County Judge:	Lina Hidalgo				
Commissioner Precinct 1:	Rodney Ellis				
Commissioner Precinct 2:	Adrian Garcia				
Commissioner Precinct 3:	Tom S. Ramsey, P.E.				
Commissioner Precinct 4: <u>Lesley Briones</u>					
Association Dues for Year 2023 are due by March 31, 2023					
Amount: \$300.00					
Please make check payable to:					
South Texas	s County Judges and Commissioners Association				
Please mail to:					
South Texas (STCJCA)	s County Judges and Commissioners Association				

402 West 12th Street Austin, Texas 78701